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Form nhrg
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Western District of Arkansas

In Re: Allens, Inc.
Debtor

Case No.: 5:13-bk-73597

Chapter: 11

Judge: Ben T Barry
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Hearing has been scheduled before Judge Ben T Barry at

U.S. Federal Building, 35 E. Mountain St., 4th Floor, Room 416, Fayetteville, AR 72701
on 1/17/14 at 09:00 AM

to consider and act upon the following:

306 — Objection to Administrative Claims Bar Date (RE: related document(s)293 Motion to Set Last Day to File
Proofs of Claim /Motion Of The Debtors Pursuant To Sections 105(A), 503(B) And 507(A)(2) Of The Bankruptcy
Code, Bankruptcy Rules 2002(A)(7), 3002(A) And 3003(C) For Order (A) Fixing Deadline For Filing Requests For
Allowance Of Administrative Expense Claims Incurred Prior To January 1, 2014 And(B) Designating Form And
Manner Of Notice Thereof Filed by Maria J. DiConza on behalf of Allens, Inc. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit A # 2
Exhibit B # 3 Exhibit C) filed by Debtor Allens, Inc., Limited Notice Allens, Inc.) Filed by Stanley V Bond on behalf
of Creditors Burch Equipment, LLC, D&E Farms, Inc., Hartung Brothers, Inc., Millstream Farms Partnership, Wayn:
E. Baily Produce Co., Limited Notice Dewey Produce, Inc., H C Schmieding Produce Co. Inc., Superior Foods, Inc.

(Bond, Stanley)

Dated: 12/18/13
Jean Rolfs, Clerk
By:
Angie R. Squires
Deputy Clerk
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0861-5 User: angie Date Created: 12/18/2013
Case: 5:13-bk-73597 Form ID: nhrg Total: 161

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center) without an address:

[tdntc Superior Foods, Inc.

op Jonathan Hickman

op Alvarez &Marsal North America, LLC
op Lazard Freres &Co. LLC

op Lazard Middle Market LLC

[tdntc Anderson Gas and Propane, Inc.

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:

ust U.S. Trustee (ust) USTPRegion13.LR.ECF@usdoj.gov
[tdntc U.S. Trustee (ust) USTPRegionl13.LR.ECF@usdoj.gov
aty Andrew R. Turner aturner@cwlaw.com

aty Bianca Rucker brucker@wlj.com

aty Brendan Gregg Best bbest@schaferandweiner.com
aty Cathy Hershcopf chershcopf@cooley.com

aty Charles T. Coleman ccoleman@wlj.com

aty Christopher A. McNulty cmcnulty@mwlaw.com

aty Craig A. Campbell cac@mcrmt.com

aty Craig A. Stokes cstokes@stokeslawoffice.com

aty David A. Matthews dmatthews@slk—law.com

aty Don A. Smith das.smcrh@mac.com

aty Donnie W. Rutledge, Il drutledge@lislerutledge.com
aty Donnie W. Rutledge, Il drutledge@lislerutledge.com
aty Douglas C. Noble dnoble@mmqnlaw.com

aty E. Kent Hirsch kent@hirschlawfirm.com

aty Effie F. Anastassiou effieesg@salinasaglaw.com
aty Elizabeth L. Janczak ejanczak@freeborn.com

aty F. Mark Bromley bromleyfm@doj.state.wi.us

aty Felicia Gerber Perlman Felicia.periman@skadden.com
aty G. Nicholas Arnold narnold@arkattorneys.com

aty Geoffrey B. Treece gtreece@qgtb.com

aty Gill Geldreich agbankcal@ag.tn.gov

aty Gregory A. Brown gbrown@mccarronlaw.com

aty J. Gregory Magness magness@hardinlaw.com

aty J. Maurice Rogers jmrogers@hilburnlawfirm.com
aty James E. Crouch jerouch@ccchlaw.com

aty James F. Dowden jfdowden@swbell.net

aty Jared D. Zajac jzajac@proskauer.com

aty Jason N. Bramlett jbramlett@fridayfirm.com

aty Jason Ryan Klinowski jklinowski@freeborn.com

aty Jeffrey L. Cohen jcohen@cooley.com

aty Jill R. Jacoway jacowaylaw@sbcglobal.net

aty Joseph F. Kolb jkolb@jkolb.com

aty Kimberly Wood Tucker ktucker@wlj.com

aty Lance R. Miller Imillerbr@mwlaw.com

aty Laura R. Westbrook lwestbrook@laxvaughan.com
aty Leon Jones, Jr. leon@morton—law.us

aty Lucas T. Regnier Iregnier@arkansaslaw.com

aty Maria J. DiConza diconzam@gtlaw.com

aty Mark W. Hodge mhodge@cnjlaw.com

aty Martha Jett McAlister mmcalister@elhlaw.com

aty Matthew L. Hinker hinkerm@gtlaw.com

aty Matthew N. Kriegel matthew.kriegel@skadden.com
aty Michael J. Keaton keaton@pacatrust.com

aty Paul D. Gant gantlawfirm@aol.com

aty Phyllis M. Jones pjones@laxvaughan.com

aty R. Jeffrey Reynerson jreynerson@ccchlaw.com

aty Randy L. Grice rgrice@hilburnlawfirm.com

aty Raymond C. Smith rsmith@7011.arcoxmail.com
aty Robert B. Winning rwinning@cooley.com

aty Scott E. Wray swray@bassettlawfirm.com

aty Scott Jay Freedman sfreedman@dilworthlaw.com
aty Scott K. Rutsky srutsky@proskauer.com

aty Seth Van Aalten svanaalten@cooley.com

aty Stan D. Smith ssmith@mwlaw.com

aty Stanley V Bond attybond@me.com

aty Trey A. Monsour trey.monsour@klgates.com

aty William F. Clark wclark@davis—firm.com

Page 1 of 3

TOTAL: 6
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TOTAL: 59

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):

db Allens, Inc. 305 E. Main Street Siloam Springs, AR 72761

intp Joshua C Allen P.O. Box 358 Tontitown, AR 72770

intp Nicholas E Allen P.O. Box 358 Tontitown, AR 72770

intp Roderick L Allen P.O. Box 358 Tontitown, AR 72770

cr Razorback Farms, Inc. 2001 W. Shady Grove Rd. Springdale, AR 72764

[tdntc U.S. Attorney 414 Parker Avenue Fort Smith, AR 72901

[tdntc Britt Danneman 200 Clarendon Street Boston, MA 02110

cr Leach Farms, Inc. W1102 Buttercup Court Berlin, WI 54923

cr Enable Gas Transmission, LLC Attn RWClaude, Assoc Gen Counsel CenterPoint Energy Inc. 1111
Louisiana Street CNP-T 2027 Houston, TX 77002

cr Piedmont Natural Gas Company Attn Virginia Harris 4339 South Tyron Street Charlotte, NC
28217-1733

cr Georgia Power Company Attn Jim Maynard 2500 Patrick Henry Parkway McDonough, GA 30253

cr Duke Energy Progress, Inc Duke Energy Corporation Office of General Counsel 550 S Tyron
Street DECA45A Charlotte, NC 28202

intp Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC 757 Third Avenue, 3rd
Floor New York

crem Fifth Third Equipment Finance Company Attention: Michael Barkey Fifth Third Bank
R5CBA3 1830 E. Paris Ave. SE Grand Rapids, Ml 49546

crcm Ryder Integrated Logistics, Inc. Attention: General Counsel 11690 NW 105th Street Miami, FL
33178

crcm International Paper Attention: Mark Wiklund 4049 Willow Lake Blvd. Memphis, TN 38118

crcm URS Real Estate, LP Attention: Meredith Milby 10 Glenlake Pkway South Tower, Suite
600 Atlanta, GA 30328

crcm Ball Metal Food Container Corp. Attention: Dennis L. Wolf 9300 W. 108th Circle Westminster, CO
80021

crcm Crown Cork &Seal USA, Inc. Attention:Timothy P. Aust, CFO One Crown Way Philadelphia, PA
19154-4599

crem Syngenta Seeds, Inc. Attention: Alex Floate 410 S. Swing Rd. Greensboro, NC 27409

cr Dewey's Produce c/o Bond Law Office PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702

cr Millstream Farms Partnership c/o Bond Law Office PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702

cr Wayne E. Baily Produce Co. c/o Bond Law Office PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702

cr Superior Foods, Inc. c/o Bond Law Office PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702

cr IBM Credit Corporation 275 Viger East, Suite 400 Montreal, QC H2X 3R7 CANADA

[tdntc Internal Revenue Service Insolvency Section PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

ltdntc Cortland Capital Market Servies, LLC Attention: Ryan Morick 225 W. Washington St., Suite
2100 Chicago, IL 60606

[tdntc Ball Metal Food Container 10 Longs Peak Drive Broomfield, CO 80021

[tdntc Crown Cork &Seal USA, Inc. Attention: General Counsel 1 Crown Way Philadelphia, PA
19154-4599

[tdntc Hartung Brothers Inc Attention: General Counsel 708 Heartland Trail, Suite 2000 Madison, WI
53717-2099

[tdntc Razorback Farms, Inc. 2001 W. Shady Grove Rd. Springdale, AR 72764

[tdntc Ryder Integrated Logistics, Inc. Attention: General Counsel 11690 NW 105th Street Miami, FL
33178

ltdntc D &E Farms Inc Attention: General Counsel 5115 Bentz Rd. Spring Grove, PA 17362

[tdntc Paramount Farms Inc. Attention: Owner 5340 3rd Avenue Plainfield, WI 54966

[tdntc Worzella &Sons Inc Attention: General Counsel 2330 N. Thompson St. Springdale, AR 72764

[tdntc H C Schmieding Produce Co. Inc. Attention: General Counsel 2330 N. Thompson Street Springdale,
AR 72764

[tdntc Bushman Associates Inc. Attention: John Bushman Jr. 9097 River Rd. Wittenberg, W1 54499

[tdntc Syngenta Seeds Inc. Attention: General Counsel 11055 Wayzata Blvd Minnetonka, MN 55305

[tdntc Benton County Tax Collector Attention: General Counsel 215 E Central STE 3 Bentonville, AR
72712

[tdntc International Paper Company Attention: VP/GM CTA South 6400 Poplar Avenue Memphis, TN
38197

[tdntc Americold Attention: CFO &Legal 10 Glenlake Parkway South Tower Suite 800 Atlanta, GA
30328

[tdntc Triple S Farms Attention: Owner Rt. 1 Box 132A Hydro, OK 73048

[tdntc Okray Family Farms, Inc. Attention: Owner 3001 River Dr. Plover, WI 54467

[tdntc Bank Direct Capital Finance Attention: General Counsel 150 North Field Drive Two Conway Park,
Suite 190 Lake Forest, IL 60045

[tdntc Bonduelle, Inc Attention: General Counsel 62780 Collection Center Dr. Chicago, IL 60693-0627

[tdntc Pomp's Services Inc. Attention: General Counsel 5973 Cty S Sobieski, WI 54171

[tdntc JJPotatoes &Farm Credit NCW Attention: General Counsel 8390 River Road Wittenberg, WI 54499

[tdntc JONES DAY Attention: Robert Krebs 77 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601

[tdntc PROSKAUER ROSE, LLP Attention: Scott K. Rutsky Eleven Times Square New York, NY
10036-8299

[tdntc PROSKAUER ROSE, LLP Attention: Peter J. Antoszyk Eleven Times Square New York, NY
10036-8299

[tdntc PROSKAUER ROSE, LLP Attention: Jared D. Zajac Eleven Times Square New York, NY

10036-8299
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FRIDAY, ELDREDGE &CLARK, LLP

103
Jill R. Jacoway
3456 Fayetteville, AR 72702
JONES DAY
Bank of America
Leach Farms, Inc.
Ryder Integrated Logistics
Millstream Farms Partnership
Wayne E. Baily Produce Co.
Internal Revenue Service (LR)
72201

IBM Credit Corporation
James F Dowden

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Roderick L Allen P.O. Box 358
Nicholas E Allen P.O. Box 358
Joshua C Allen P.O. Box 358

Allens, Inc. 305 E. Main Street
Custom Equipment Installations LLC
Custom Equipment Installations LLC
Star of the West Milling Co. Inc.
Siloam Springs School District
Siloam Springs School District
Van Buren Municipal Utilities
Tennessee Dept. of Revenue
Anderson Gas and Propane, Inc.
Tennessee Dept. of Revenue
Great American Group LLC

GA Keen Realty Advisors, LLC

#2100 Atlanta, GA 30363
CONNER &WINTERS, LLP

405 Fayetteville, AR 72703
Anne Marie P. Kelley
NJ 08002
Brad Erens
Craig A. Smith
David H. Conaway

JONES DAY

Jacoway Law Firm, Ltd.

Attention: Brad Ehrens
Attention: Peter Walther
W1102 Buttercup Court
Attention: Mike Mandell
c/o Bond Law Office
c/o Bond Law Office
Special Procedures

275 Viger East, Suite 400
James F. Dowden, PA

P.O. Box 798

P.O. Box 798
P.O. Drawer 1269
Bankruptcy Division

Bankruptcy Division
9 Parkway North, Suite 300
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2CO4
ARNALL, GOLDEN &GREGORY, LLP

CONNER &WINTERS, LLP
DILWORTH PAXSON LLP
77 West Wacker Drive

POLSINELLI PC
SHUMAKER, LOOP &KENDRICK, LLP

Attention: Jason N. Bramlett 3425 North Futrall Drive, Suite

26 West Center Street, Suite 203 P.O. Drawer
77 West Waker Drive
135 South LaSalle
Berlin, WI 54923
11690 NW 105th St.
PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702
PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702
700 West Capitol — Stop 5700

Chicago, IL 60601
Chicago, IL 60603

Miami, FL 33178

Montreal, QC H2X 3R7 CANADA
212 Center Street Tenth Floor
Tontitown, AR 72770
Tontitown, AR 72770
Tontitown, AR 72770
Siloam Springs, AR 72761
17063 CR 568 Colcord, OK 74338
17063 CR 568 Colcord, OK 74338
121 E. Tuscola St. Frankenmuth, Ml 48734
Siloam Springs, AR 72761
Siloam Springs, AR 72761
Van Buren, AR 72957
P.O. Box 20207 Nashville, TN 37202-0207
PO Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72702
P.O. Box 20207 Nashville, TN 37202-0207
Deerfield, IL 60015
New York, NY 11747
171 17th St. NW

c/o Bond Law Office

ARNALL, GOLDEN &GREGORY, LLP
4375 N. Vantage Drive, Suite
457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 700 Cherry Hill,
Chicago, IL 60601

100 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1000 St. Louis, MO 63102
128 S. Tryon Street, Suite

1800 Charlotte, NC 28202

Erin H. Curry BOND LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 1893 Fayetteville, AR 72701

J.B. Van Hollen WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI
53707-7857

Jeff Actkinson ALDRIDGE, ACTKINSON &RUTTER LLP PO Box 286 Farwell, TX 79325

John M. Craig RUSSELL R. JOHNSON IlII, PLC 2258 Wheatlands Drive Manakin—-Sabot, VA
23103

Louis W. Diess, Il MCCARRON &DIESS 4530 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. Suite 300 Washington,
DC 20016

Mark Smith Attorney at Law PO Box 18300 Greensboro, NC 27419-8300

Nancy A. Mitchell GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP MetLife Building, 200 Park Avenue New York,
NY 10166

Peter J. Antoszyk
Robert Krebs
Scott E. Hillison
Sean R. Guy

200 Ridgeland, MS 39157
Steven D. Gunderson
Internal Revenue Service

JONES DAY

PROSKAUER ROSE, LLP

KEATON LAW FIRM, P.C
MCCRANEY, MONTAGNET, QUIN &NOBLE, PLLC

MCALLISTER &WADE, P.A.
55 N. Robinson

Eleven Times Square New York, NY 10036—-8299
77 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601

707 Lake Cook Road, Suite 300 Deerfield, IL 60015
602 Steed Road, Suite

P.O. Box 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

TOTAL: 96

Little Rock, AR

Little Rock, AR 72201

Fayetteville, AR 72702-1000



